In accordance with SFAS No. 141, the Company will allocate the purchase price based on the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed and

will engage an independent appraiser to assist in valuing the acquired intangible assets of the three entities. The excess of the purchase price over the net tangible
assets acquired will be allocated to goodwill and amortizable intangible assets based on management’s estimates until final allocations are completed. During the
first quarter of fiscal 2004, the Company recognized an estimate of amortization expense of $120,000. On a quarterly basis, management’s estimate of
amortization is approximately $235,000. However, the final allocations, expected to be completed no later than the Company’s third quarter, could be materially
different from the preliminary purchase price allocation and may result in the identification of additional amortizable intangible assets.

The following table presents revenue, net income and diluted earnings per share for the quarters ended August 31, 2003 and 2002 as if the acquisition of
RC.NL had occurred on June 1, 2003 and 2002, respectively:

Resources
Connection, Inc.

RC.NL

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Quarter Ended
August 31, 2003

Pre-Acquisition
Results

Increase
(Decrease)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 59,541,000  $ 5,233,000  $ —   $ 64,774,000

Net income   $ 3,413,000  $ (53,000)  $ (70,000)  $ 3,290,000

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.15   $ 0.14

Resources
Connection, Inc.

RC.NL

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Quarter Ended
August 31, 2002

Quarter Ended
September 30, 2002

Increase
(Decrease)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 43,528,000  $ 12,667,000  $ —   $ 56,195,000

Net income   $ 2,479,000  $ 324,000  $ (193,000)  $ 2,610,000

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.11   $ 0.11

The net pro forma adjustments reflect estimated amortization on amortizable intangibles allocated in the purchase, reduction in interest income from the
use of cash in the purchase and impact on income taxes.

5.   Segment Reporting
 Historically, the Company has reported only one operating segment. However, with the completion of the acquisitions described in Note 4, the revenue
generated from operations outside of the United States, particularly in the Netherlands, exceeds thresholds for disclosure as described in SFAS No. 131,